PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6000388

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID: 505753295		
SEQUENCE:	1	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NORTH HAVEN CREDIT PARTNERS II L.P.	10/30/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GIBSON IP, LLC
Street Address:	16360 PARK TEN PLACE
Internal Address:	SUITE 206
City:	HOUSTON
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77084

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12925637
Application Number:	12806693
Application Number:	13905278

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (832)397-8131

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7132172891

Email: parker.pritchett@tklaw.com

Correspondent Name: DAVID RUSK

Address Line 1: 811 MAIN STREET

Address Line 2: **SUITE 2500**

Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77002

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	VIRGINIA PRITCHETT	
SIGNATURE:	/s/Virginia Pritchett	
DATE SIGNED:	03/06/2020	

Total Attachments: 3

PATENT REEL: 052043 FRAME: 0481 source=MS.Gate - Release of Security Interest in Patents - Gibson IP, LLC (Executed)#page1.tif source=MS.Gate - Release of Security Interest in Patents - Gibson IP, LLC (Executed)#page2.tif source=MS.Gate - Release of Security Interest in Patents - Gibson IP, LLC (Executed)#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 052043 FRAME: 0482

Execution Version

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS ("Release") is made

as of this 30th day of OCTOBER, 2019, by North Haven Credit Partners II L.P., a Delaware limited

partnership, in its capacity as collateral agent (the "Collateral Agent"), in favor of Gibson IP,

LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Grantor") with an address of 16360 Park Ten

Place, Suite 206, Houston, TX 77084.

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of

which are hereby acknowledged, Collateral Agent hereby unconditionally and expressly releases,

terminates, and extinguishes its liens on and security interests in the patents listed on Schedule A

attached hereto and made a part hereof, which liens and security interests were established under

and pursuant to that certain Grant of a Security Interest - Patents dated March 29, 2017, granted

in favor of Collateral Agent and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on

July 11, 2017 at Reel 042961, Frame 0953.

[signature page follows]

6962/51025-051 CURRENT/111608149v1

IN WITNESS HEREOF, Collateral Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer as of the day and year first above written.

NORTH HAVEN CREDIT PARTNERS II L.P., as Collateral Agent

By: MS Credit Partners II GP L.P., its general partner

By: MS Credit Partners II GP Inc., its general partner

y: _____

Name: Ashwin Krishnan Title: Managing Director

SCHEDULE A

Patent/Publication Number:	Application Number:	<u>Description:</u>
U.S. Patent No. 8,707,498 <u>Foreign Counterpart</u> <u>Applications</u> : Australia	12/925,637 2011320943	Multifunctional cleaning tool
European Patent Convention Note: Indonesian national stage filing allowed to lapse	11836762.2	
U.S. Patent No. 8,479,821 (No Foreign Counterpart Applications)	12/806,693	Method and apparatus for removal of PIGs, deposits and other debris from pipelines and wellbores
U.S. Patent No.9,248,478 (No Foreign Counterpart Applications)	13/905,278	Method and apparatus for removal of PIGs, deposits and other debris from pipelines and wellbores

RECORDED: 11/01/2019

PATENT REEL: 052043 FRAME: 0485